Panel for recruitment to the post of <u>CLERK</u> in Raiganj Municipality, Prepared on the basis of Written Examination & Interview held on 02.06.2013 & 24.06.2013 respectively, conducted jointly by the Chairman, Raiganj Municipality & Chairman of the Selection Committee for recruitment, Additional Director of Local Bodies, Jalpaiguri Division & Member of the Selection Committee for recruitment, District Municipal Development Officer& Member of the Selection Committee for recruitment Uttar Dinajpur and Executive Officer, Raiganj Municipality & Secretary of the Selection Committee for recruitment.

Number of Post – 01 (One) Unreserved. [Government approval No.- 1454/DLB/J-402/15-95 dt. 17.09.2012 of the Director of Local Bodies & Joint Secretary Government. of West Bengal, Purta Bhavan (1st floor), Bidhannagar, Kolkata-91,]

Sl. No.	Name of the Candidate with Address.	Total Marks obtained (Out of 60)	Rank.
1	BISWAJIT ROY S/O, Baidyanath Roy Vill –Birnagar, P.O +P.S. + Sub. Division Raiganj, Dist. –Uttar Dinajpur. PIN- 733134	47.50	I
2	ARUP MUKHARJEE S/O,Swapan Mukharjee Vill –Netajipally, P.O +P.S. + Sub. Division Raiganj, Dist. –Uttar Dinajpur. PIN- 733134	31.75	II
3	DIBYENDU CHAKRABORTY S/O,Sushanta Kumar Chakraborty Vill –Shiksakapally, P.O +P.S. – Gazole, Dist. –Malda. PIN- 732124	30.25	III
4	RANADIP BOSE S/O, Late Pradip Kumar Bose Vill –Bidhannagar, P.O +P.S. + Sub. Division Raiganj, Dist. –Uttar Dinajpur. PIN- 733134	29.75	IV
5	BIDHAN JYOTISHI S/O,Kishanlal Jyotishi Vill –West Birnagar, P.O +P.S. + Sub. Division Raiganj, Dist. –Uttar Dinajpur. PIN- 733134	29.75	IV
6	PROSANTA SARKAR S/O,Srimanta Sarkar Vill –Ukilpara , P.O +P.S. + Sub. Division Raiganj, Dist. –Uttar Dinajpur. PIN- 733134	29.5	V
7	SUKANTA SARKAR S/O,Srimanta Sarkar Vill –Ukilpara, P.O +P.S. + Sub. Division Raiganj, Dist. –Uttar Dinajpur. PIN- 733134	29.5	V
8	PRONOMI SENGUPTA D/O, Pinaki Sengupta Vill –Bandar, P.O +P.S. + Sub. Division Raiganj, Dist. –Uttar Dinajpur. PIN- 733134	28.50	VI
9	SUDIPTA SEN S/O,Sankar Sen Vill –South Birnagar, P.O +P.S. + Sub. Division Raiganj, Dist. –Uttar Dinajpur. PIN- 733134	28.25	VII

Mohit Lugusp-24.6.13

Chairman, Raiganj Municipality

Chairman, Selection Committee for recruitment as per Notification No.348/MA/O/C-9/2A-9/2007 Dt. 14/16 June,2007 of Municipal Affairs Deptt. Govt. of West Bengal. (radiformarsa). 24-06-13

Executive Officer, Raiganj Municipality &

Secretary, Selection Committee for recruitment as per Notification No.348/MA/O/C-9/2A-9/2007 Dt. 14/16 June,2007 of Municipal Affairs Deptt. Govt. of West Bengal.